G
eneration
1
G
1
-D
I
Features

T5
T5HO
Ordering Guide
DIM = Dimming Ballast
EPC = Emergency Battery Pack
EMC= Emergency Circuit
TCW= Two Circuit Wiring
SPEC= Specular Side Reflectors
OTH = Other options available,
see page 355
G
eneration
1
G
1
-D
I
0
45
90
CANDELA DISTRIBUTION
Vert.
Angle 0 22.5 45 67.5 90
0 178 178 178 178 178
10 179 170 168 164 157
20 161 147 119 107 114
30 133 111 90 85 90
40 105 76 62 54 49
50 62 47 34 27 29
60 21 22 20 24 26
70 38 51 10 16 17
80 25 18 20 57 68
90 11 87 61 36 26
100 199 367 411 366 343
110 352 565 814 960 1002
120 510 666 937 1126 1190
130 664 773 1022 1184 1224
140 818 881 1056 1204 1242
150 957 1016 1088 1200 1275
160 1034 1055 1120 1165 1168
170 1038 1074 1091 1106 1144
180 1099 1099 1099 1099 1099
COEFFICIENTS OF UTILIZATION–ZONAL CAVITY METHOD
pfc = 0.20
pcc .8 .7 .5 .3 .1 0
pw .7 .5 .3 .1 .7 .5 .3 .1 .5 .3 .1 .5 .3 .1 .5 .3 .1 0
RCR
0 85 85 85 85 73 73 73 73 51 51 51 31 31 31 13 13 13 4
1 77 74 70 68 66 64 61 59 45 43 42 27 27 26 11 11 11 4
2 70 64 59 55 60 56 52 48 39 37 35 24 23 22 9 9 9 3
3 64 56 51 46 55 49 44 40 35 32 29 21 20 18 8 8 8 3
4 58 50 44 39 50 43 38 34 31 27 25 19 17 16 7 7 7 3
5 53 44 38 33 46 38 33 29 27 24 21 17 15 14 6 6 6 2
6 49 39 33 28 42 34 29 25 24 21 18 15 13 12 5 5 5 2
7 45 35 29 24 39 31 25 22 22 18 16 14 12 10 5 5 5 2
8 42 32 26 21 36 28 22 19 20 16 14 13 11 9 4 4 4 2
9 39 29 23 19 33 25 20 16 18 15 12 11 9 8 4 4 4 2
10 36 26 20 16 31 23 18 15 16 13 11 10 8 7 3 3 3 2
Total Luminaire Optical
Efficiency = 87.6%
Lamp (2) 32w T8
Lumens: 2900 Per Lamp
0°
45°
90°270°
315°
135°
180°
225°
Optical Distribution:
5% Direct: 95% Indirect
84 WWW.DAYOLITE.COM
Photometry